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Disclaimer

Users are expected to read this User Manual carefully and ensure they
have fully understood the content before using this product. Please keep
this User Manual for future reference. Any incorrect usage may result

in severe injury to the user or others, damage to the product or loss

of property. By using this product, the user will be deemed as having
understood, recognized and accepted all the terms and contents of the
User Manual, and will be responsible for any incorrect usage, and all the
consequences arising therefrom. ZENDURE hereby disclaims any liability
for any losses due to the user's failure to use the product according to the
User Manual.

Disclgimer

Subject to compliance with laws and regulations, our company has the
final right to interpret this document and all documents of and related to
this product. Any update, revision or termination of the content thereof,
if necessary, will be made without prior notice, and users must visit the
official website of ZENDURE for the latest information regarding the
product.
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1. Parameters and Specifications
MODEL ZDSZY30 | Z/DSZY15
»| Rated Voltage 120V
2[ Voltage Range 2 * 120V £15%
g Rated Current 30A 15A
Max Current 36A 18A
3| Rated Voltage 120V [ 240V
o[ Voltage Range 120V | 240V *15%
5| Rated Current 30A 15A
5| Max Current 36A 18A
o| Working Temperature Range -20°C ~ 45°C
% Storage Temperature Range -20°C ~ 60°C
S | Working Humidity Range 10% ~ 75% RH No condensation
%é’ Storage Humidity Range 5% ~ 95% RH No condensation
2| Altitude < 2000m
Weight ~ 2Kg
Dimension 228 * 155 * 54(mm)

* Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.




2. Package List

ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY30)

-
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ZenY Pro Cable x1 ™~
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Communication Cable x1 Mounting bracket & Screw*4 User Manual x1

ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY15)
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ZenY Pro Cable x1 g
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Mounting bracket & Screw*4 User Manual x1

3. Brief Introduction

ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY30) is a smart cable used for connecting two
SuperBase V units by bonding them effectively into one larger power

system to double the output power, voltage, and capacity to 7,600W
Max,120-240V, 12.8kWh.




ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY15) is a smart cable that connects two outlets of a
single SBV unit to form a larger power system, doubling the output voltage
and allowing for 120/240V dual voltage with a single unit.

4. Safety Guidelines

« ZenY Pro Cable is only compatible with SuperBase V models
(SBV6400&SBV4600); usage with other power sources, such as a wall
outlet, power station, generator, or grid, is strictly prohibited.

- It is prohibited to place the ZenY Pro Cable near water, heat sources, and
flammable or explosive environments.

Do not replace any internal or external component of the equipment.

» Do not operate ZenY Pro Cable in wet conditions. If the equipment gets
wet, dry it thoroughly before use. Ensure proper ventilation during use to
avoid permanent damage.

« ZenY Pro Cable generates the same potentially lethal AC power as a
household wall outlet. Please use it carefully and keep children away
from it.

« In case of a fire, use only a dry powder fire extinguisher.

« Turn off the output when not in use by pressing the button or unplugging
the load to avoid active internal circuits in the DC and AC parts.

« When using inverters, it is important to use certified electronic
equipment.

+ Under no circumstances should non-technical professionals attempt to
disassemble the product.

+ Do not connect the device's AC output socket to a mains power socket
using a wire as it can damage the device.




5. Getting Started

5.1 Appearance Description

PO N P TSSO Power Button

..................................... LED indicator

fereeeee e g e e ettt ettt Power Button

..................................... LED indicator

« The LED indicator has three colors to represent different states. Green
indicates that the device is working, blue indicates standby mode, and
red indicates errors.

+ (ZDSZY30)The NEMA TT-30 has a unique configuration with two flat
parallel pins and a rounded grounding pin, available in ratings to 30A,
allowing for 240V.

+ (ZDSZY15)NEMA 5-15 plugs have 3 pins: 2 flat blades in a vertical T-shape
and a grounding pin at the bottom, allowing for 120V AC devices.

» NEMA L14-30R has an L-shaped neutral blade, available in ratings to
30A, allowing for 240V.

« Power Button: Press and hold for 2 seconds to start the outlets; long
press 5 seconds to standby.
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5.2 Connect with SuperBase V
ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY30)

Step 1
Turn off the AC outlets by pressing the AC button on two SBVs.

Step 2
Connect the communication cable to the communication ports of two
SBVs.

L

Step 3

Connect ZenY Pro Cable AC input ends to two SBVs' TT-30 receptacles.
When two SBVs are successfully connected via a communication cable,
the LED display of the SBV will show a Y-shaped icon.
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Step 4
Connect the ZenY Pro Cable's AC output to an L14-30 receptacle in a
regular transfer switch.

s B

L

Step 5
Turn on the AC outlets of either SBV; once connected, ZenY Pro Cable's
LED should be blue.

Step 6
Long press the button on ZenY Pro Cable for 2 seconds, the indicator of
the ZenY Pro cable will turn green.

-

ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY15)

T4
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Step 1
Turn off the AC outlets by pressing the AC button on two SBVs.

\_ ° Y,




Step 2

Connect the two 5-15 ends of the ZenY Pro Cable to the 5-20 receptacles
on SBV. There are four receptacles: two on phase A (upper) and two on
phase B (lower). Make sure each end goes into sockets from different
phases.

* Plugging both ends into the same phase can cause malfunctions.

Step 3
Connect the ZenY Pro Cable's AC output to an L14-30 receptacle in a
regular transfer switch.

s B

Step 4
Turn on the SBV and AC output; once connected, ZenY Pro Cable's LED
should be blue.

Step 5

Press and hold the button on the ZenY Pro Cable for two seconds. The
cable will begin supplying power to a transfer switch and the indicator
should be green.

* |t is only available for the US version of SBV
*|f the ZenY Pro Cable's LED indicator turns red, please turn off the SBVs
and then reconnect the cable as above step by step.

*Turn off the RV mode when using the ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY15). To
switch the AC output mode, long press the AC button on the SBV for
one second.
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Thank you for choosing Zendure to handle your charging needs. In
order to serve you better, please fill out the information below and
retain this card for your reference.

User's Information
User's Name:
Contact Telephone:
Postal Address:
E-mail:

Product Information Product Model:
Purchase Date:

Store Name and Order ID:

Product Serial Number:

Within the warranty period, you can enjoy return, exchange, and repair services
in accordance with these policies.

Warranty Period
The warranty periods for our products are as follows:

Product Base Warranty | Warranty Extension* | Total Warranty

SuperBaseV/Satellite
Battery/Smart Home Panel/
ZenY Pro Cable / PVHub
Mini

400W Solar Panel/320W
Solar Panel/Mobile EV
Charger/All SuperBase V
related accessories

3 Years 2 Years 5 Years

3 Years N/A 3 Years

SuperBase Pro/SuperBase M 2 Years 1 Year 3 Years

200W Solar Panel/

All SuperBase Pro and
SuperBase M related
accessories

2 Years N/A 2 Years

Power banks 2 Years N/A 2 Years
Smart PV Hub and AB1000 10 Years N/A 10 Years

PV Hub accessories, solar
cables, battery cables and 1 Year N/A 1 Year
micro inverter cables

* A Warranty Extension is offered for some of our products. To receive a warranty extension,
you'll need to register your product in the Zendure app, and there may be additional costs
or other conditions involved.

The table above indicates the warranty periods for products purchased from Zendure or

its retail partners. Warranty periods for products ordered through Zendure's crowdfunding

campuaigns (Kickstarter, Indiegogo, etc.) may differ. Please review your product's

documentation for more information.

NOTE: THIS WARRANTY POLICY IS LIMITED TO ZENDURE PRODUCTS ONLY. IN THE CASE OF
ANCILLARY PARTS OR ADD-ON DEVICES SUPPLIED BY ZENDURE, PLEASE REFER TO
THE WARRANTY TERMS PROVIDED BY THE RELEVANT MANUFACTURER.

The effective warranty period starts from the date of the product's purchase, as indicated on
the appropriate invoice, receipt, or billing statement.

To verify your purchase and to better serve you, we may require information about your order
(the sales receipt including date of purchase, order ID/number, and the name of the retailer),
your warranty card, and when applicable, your product's serial number.
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Furthermore, this limited warranty and related service will not exceed the original cost of the
Zendure product.

Please note that these warranty terms and conditions are subject to change without prior
notice. The Zendure Support Team reserves the right to make a final determination regarding
warranty service eligibility, and to determine the appropriate solution, which may include
replacement, repair, or refund, at its sole discretion.

Warranty Exclusions

In the event of damage related to the causes listed below, no warranty claims will be
acknowledged or accepted. Claims that relate to defects that are caused by the following
factors are not covered by Zendure's warranty obligations.

Can not provide proof of purchase

Force majeure (storm damage, lightning strike, overvoltage, fire, thunderstorm, flooding;
social causes such as war, turmoil, government intervention, strikes, embargoes, market
conditions, etc.)

. Accidental damage, misuse, abuse, non-compliant use, normal wear and tear, theft, loss,

or confiscation

. Improper application of electrical supply voltage, current and/or frequency
. Improper installation, commissioning, start-up, configuration, or operation (contrary to the

guidance detailed in the installation manual supplied with each product)

. Inadequate ventilation and circulation resulting in insufficient cooling and natural airflow
. Modifications to any part of the product

. Unauthorized repair attempts

. Products whose serial number sticker or imprint has been removed, defaced or tampered

with

. Products purchased from unauthorized dealers/resellers

Free products/rewards/gifts

Products used outside of the purchasing region, and products that are shipped to areas
that are not easily accessible by courier or freight services, such as overseas or remote
islands

. Cosmetic or superficial defects, dents, marks or scratches, which do not influence the

proper functioning of the product

. This limited warranty does not cover any battery cell or product containing a battery

cell unless you charge the battery cell within sixty (60) days after receiving the product
and subsequently charge it at least once every 3 months. Failure to do so will void the
warranty for the battery cell and any associated damage or malfunctions.

Our warranties are non-transferable from end user to end user.

How to Claim your Warranty
Step 1
Claim your warranty on any channel below:

www.zendure.com
Email to support-eu@zendure.com
Zendure apps

Step 2
Please be prepared with documentation or a short video with the following information:

Order number

. Proof of purchase

. Serial number

. Visual proof depicting the defect (include video or photo)

. Email address

. Contact telephone number

. Address for receiving the replacement

Step 3

The Zendure support team will make a final determination regarding warranty service with
our RMA report. This may include options such as shipping the product for repair, on-site
repair, or replacement.

Step 4

Ship the item(s) to Zendure with your RMA number included on the shipping label on the
outside of the packaging. Do not write the RMA number on the green carton box.

24 Read the Zendure App user guide and access the
download link here:
https://eu.zendure.com/pages/download-center




Limitation de responsabilité

Les utilisateurs doivent lire attentivement le présent manuel d'utilisation et
s'assurer qu'ils en ont parfaitement compris le contenu avant d'utiliser ce
produit. Veuillez conserver le présent manuel d'utilisation pour référence
future. Toute utilisation incorrecte peut entrainer de graves blessures pour
I'utilisateur ou d'autres personnes, des dommages au produit ou une perte
matérielle. En utilisant ce produit, I'utilisateur est réputé avoir compris,
reconnu et accepté tous les termes et contenus du manuel d'utilisation,

et est responsable de toute utilisation incorrecte et de toutes les
conséquences qui en découlent. ZENDURE décline par la présente toute
responsabilité pour les pertes dues & I'utilisation du produit par I'utilisateur
de fagon non conforme au manuel d'utilisation.

Conformément aux lois et réglementations, notre société conserve le
droit final d'interpréter ce document et tous les documents associés & ce
produit. Toute mise & jour, révision ou résiliation du contenu de celui-ci, si
nécessaire, sera effectuée sans préavis, et les utilisateurs doivent visiter
le site officiel de ZENDURE pour les derniéres informations concernant le
produit.
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1. Paramétres et spécifications

MODELE ZDSZY30 | ZDSZY15
g m Tension nominale 120V

% E Plage de tension 2*120V £15%

% Courant nominal 30A 15A
z Courant maxi 36A 18A
20 Tension nominale 120V/240V

g;; 2| Plage de tension 120 V[ 240 V £15%

— Courant nominal 30A 15A
g Courant maxi 36A 18A
«» | Plage de température de -20°C ~ 45°C

Q. | fonctionnement

%ﬁ Plage de température de stockage -20°C ~ 60°C

% Plage d'humidité de fonctionnement 10%~ 75% HR sans condensation
2 Plage d'humidité de stockage 5%~ 95% HR sans condensation
B [TAltitude < 2000m

2 [ poids = 2Kg

% [ Dimensions 228 * 155 * 54 (mm)

* |es spécifications sont sujettes & modifications sans préavis.
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2. Liste des éléments fournis

Cdble ZenY Pro (ZDSZY30)

-

f W
i

Céble ZenY Pro x1 ~—

@ S—1 I!J

Cable de communication x1  Support de montage et vis * 4 Manuel
d'utilisation x1

o8

Cdble ZenY Pro (ZDSZY15)

I HES
1 ==

Cable ZenY Pro x1 ~—"

O I!J

Support de montage et vis * 4 Manuel d'utilisation x1

3. Rapide introduction

Le cdble ZenY Pro (ZDSZY30) est un cdble intelligent utilisé pour connecter
deux unités SuperBase V, les reliant efficacement en un systeme d'énergie
plus grand afin de doubler la puissance de sortie, la tension et la capacité
a7 600 W maxi, 120-240 V, 12,8 kWh.

et/




Le cable ZenY Pro (ZDSZY15) est un cdble intelligent qui connecte deux
prises d'une seule unité SBV pour former un systeme d'énergie plus grand,
doublant la tension de sortie et permettant une double tension de 120/240
V avec une seule unité.

4. Consignes relatives a la sécurité

« Le c@ble ZenY Pro est uniguement compatible avec les modéles
SuperBase V (SBV6400 et SBV4600) ; I'utilisation avec d'autres sources
d'énergie, comme une prise murale, une centrale électrique, un
générateur ou un réseau, est strictement interdite.

« Il est interdit de placer le cdble ZenY Pro & proximité d'eau, de sources
de chaleur et d'environnements inflammables ou explosifs.

» Ne remplacez aucun composant interne ou externe de I'équipement.

 N'utilisez pas le cable ZenY Pro dans des conditions humides. Si
I'¢quipement devient mouillé, séchez-le soigneusement avant utilisation.
Assurez une ventilation adéquate pendant I'utilisation pour éviter des
dommages permanents.

* Le cAble ZenY Pro géneére la méme alimentation secteur potentiellement
mortelle qu'une prise secteur domestique. Veuillez I'utiliser avec
précaution et tenir les enfants & distance.

« En cas d'incendie, utilisez uniquement un extincteur a poudre séche.

« Eteignez la sortie lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée en appuyant sur le bouton
ou en débranchant la charge afin d'éviter les circuits internes actifs dans
les parties CC et CA.

- Lors de I'utilisation d'onduleurs, il est important d'utiliser des
équipements électroniques certifiés.

+ En aucun cas, des professionnels non techniques ne doivent tenter de
démonter le produit.

+ Ne connectez pas la prise de sortie CA de I'appareil & une prise secteur d
I'aide d'un fil car cela pourrait endommager I'appareil.
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5.1 Description de I'aspect

Bouton de mise
sous tension

..................................... VOyClnt LED

NEMA TT-30 =eereeeereseesernsseresnssesnssesains :

Bouton de mise
sous tension

..................................... \/OyClnt LED

« Le voyant LED a trois couleurs pour représenter différents états. Le vert
indique que I'appareil fonctionne, le bleu indique le mode veille et le
rouge indique les erreurs.

+ (ZDSZY30) Le NEMA TT-30 a une configuration unique avec deux
broches paralléles plates et une broche de mise & la terre arrondie,
disponible en valeurs nominales jusqu'a 30 A, autorisant 240 V.

+ (ZDSZY15) Les fiches NEMA 5-15 ont 3 broches : 2 lames plates en forme
de T vertical et une broche de mise & la terre en bas, autorisant des
appareils 120 V CA.

* NEMA L14-30R est doté d'une lame neutre en forme de L, disponible
dans des valeurs nominales allant jusqu'a 30 A, autorisant 240 V.

+ Bouton de mise sous tension : Maintenez enfoncé pendant 2 secondes
pour démarrer les prises ; appuyez longuement pendant 5 secondes pour
mettre en veille.




5.2 Connexion avec SuperBase V
Cdble ZenY Pro (ZDSZY30)

Etape 1
Eteignez les prises CA en appuyant sur le bouton CA des deux SBV.

Etape 2
Connectez le cable de communication aux ports de communication des
deux SBV.

L

Etape 3

Connectez les extrémités d'entrée CA du cdble ZenY Pro aux prises TT-30
des deux SBV.

Lorsque deux SBV sont connectés avec succes via un cable de
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Etape 4
Connectez la sortie CA du cdble ZenY Pro & une prise L14-30 dans un
commutateur de transfert ordinaire.

s B

L

Etape 5
Allumez les prises CA de I'un ou l'autre SBV ; une fois connecté, la LED du
cable ZenY Pro Cable doit étre bleue.

Etape 6
Appuyez longuement sur le bouton du cdble ZenY Pro pendant 2
secondes, le voyant du c@ble ZenY Pro devient vert.

-

Cdble ZenY Pro (ZDSZY15)

T4

.

Etape 1
Eteignez les prises CA en appuyant sur le bouton CA des deux SBV.




Etape 2

Connectez les deux extrémités 5-15 du cable ZenY Pro aux prises 5-20 du

SBV. Il 'y a quatre prises : deux sur la phase A (supérieure) et deux sur la

phase B (inférieure). Assurez-vous que chaque extrémité entre dans des

prises de phases différentes.

* Le fait de brancher les deux extrémités sur la méme phase peut
provoquer des dysfonctionnements.

Etape 3
Connectez la sortie CA du cdble ZenY Pro & une prise L14-30 dans un
commutateur de transfert ordinaire.

s B

Etape 4
Allumez la sortie SBV et CA ; une fois connecté, la LED du céble ZenY Pro
doit étre bleue.

Etape 5

Maintenez enfoncé le bouton du cdble ZenY Pro pendant deux secondes.
Le cbble commence & alimenter un commutateur de transfert et
l'indicateur doit étre vert.

* 1l n'est disponible que pour la version américaine de SBV
* Si le voyant LED du cdble ZenY Pro devient rouge, veuillez éteindre les
SBV puis reconnecter le cdble comme ci-dessus étape par étape.

* Désactivez le mode RV lorsque vous utilisez le céble ZenY Pro
(ZDSZY15). Pour changer le mode de sortie AC, appuyez longuement
sur le bouton AC du SBV pendant une seconde.”
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Merci d'avoir choisi Zendure pour gérer vos besoins de recharge. Afin
de mieux vous servir, veuillez renseigner les informations ci-dessous et
conserver cette carte pour référence.

Informations relatives a I'utilisateur
Nom de l'utilisateur :
Coordonnées téléphoniques :
Adresse postale :
E-mail :

Informations relatives au produit Modéle de produit :
Date d'achat :

Nom du magasin et ID de commande :
Numéro de série du produit :

Au cours de la période de garantie, vous pouvez bénéficier de services de retour,
d'échange et de réparation conformément & ces politiques.

Période de garantie
Les périodes de garantie de nos produits sont les suivantes :

Garantie de

Produit base

Extension de garantie* | Garantie totale

SuperBaseV/Batterie satellite/
Panneau de maison connectée 3ans 2.ans 5ans
/Cable ZenY Pro [ PVHub Mini

Panneau solaire 400 W/
Panneau solaire 320 W/ )
Chargeur VE mobile/Tous les 3 ans Sans objet 3ans
accessoires liés & SuperBase V

SuperBase Pro/SuperBase M 2ans Tan 3ans

Panneau solaire 200 W/
Tous les accessoires liés a 2 ans Sans objet 2 ans
SuperBase Pro et SuperBase M

Batteries externes 2ans Sans objet 2 ans

Smart PV Hub et AB1000 10 ans Sans objet 10 ans

Accessoires Hub PV
(photovoltaique), cébles
solaires, cAbles de batterie et
cables du micro-onduleur

Tan Sans objet Tan

* Une extension de garantie est offerte pour certains de nos produits. Pour recevoir une
extension de garantie, vous devrez enregistrer votre produit sur I'appli Zendure, et cela
peut impliquer des colts supplémentaires ou d'autres conditions.

Le tableau ci-dessus indique les périodes de garantie pour les produits achetés aupres

de Zendure ou de ses partenaires revendeurs. Les périodes de garantie pour les produits

commandés via les campagnes de financement participatif de Zendure (Kickstarter,

Indiegogo, etc.) peuvent différer. Veuillez consulter la documentation de votre produit pour

davantage d'informations.

REMA- LA PRESENTE POLITIQUE DE GARANTIE SE LIMITE UNIQUEMENT AUX PRODUITS

RQUE : ZENDURE. DANS LE CAS DE PIECES AUXILIAIRES OU DE DISPOSITIFS SUPPLEMENTAIRES
FOURNIS PAR ZENDURE, VEUILLEZ VOUS REFERER AUX CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE
FOURNIES PAR LE FABRICANT CONCERNE.

La période de garantie effective débute & compter de la date d'achat du produit, telle
qu'indiquée sur la facture, le recu ou le relevé de facturation approprié.

Pour vérifier votre achat et mieux vous servir, nous pouvons vous demander des informations
relatives & votre commande (le ticket de caisse comprenant la date d'achat, I'identifiant/
numéro de commande et le nom du revendeur), votre carte de garantie et, le cas échéant, le
numeéro de série de votre produit.




Exclusions de garantie
En cas de dommages liés aux causes indiquées ci-dessous, aucune demande de garantie ne
sera ni reconnue ni acceptée. Les réclamations liées a des défauts causés par les facteurs
suivants ne sont pas couvertes par les obligations de garantie de Zendure.
1. Impossibilité de présenter une preuve d'achat
2. Force majeure (dommages causés par une tempéte, la foudre, une surtension, un incendie,
un orage, une inondation ; les causes sociales telles que guerre, émeute, intervention
gouvernementale, gréves, embargos, conditions du marché, etc.)
3. Dommage accidentel, mauvaise utilisation, abus, utilisation non conforme, usure normale,
vol, perte ou confiscation
4. Application d'un tension, d'un courant et/ou d'une fréquence d'alimentation électrique
incorrect
5. Installation, mise en service, démarrage, configuration ou utilisation incorrects (contraire
aux instructions détaillées du manuel d'installation fourni avec chaque produit)
6. Ventilation et circulation inadéquates entrainant un refroidissement insuffisant et un flux
d'air naturel
7. Modifications de toute partie du produit
8. Tentatives de réparation non autorisées
9. Produits dont I'autocollant ou I'inscription du numéro de série a été retiré, dégradé ou
altéré
10. Produits achetés auprés de revendeurs/détaillants non autorisés
1. Produits/prix/cadeaux gratuits
12. Produits utilisés en dehors de la région d'achat et produits expédiés vers des zones
difficilement accessibles par les services de messagerie ou de fret, comme les fles outre-
mer ou éloignées
13. Défauts cosmétiques ou superficiels, bosses, marques ou rayures, qui n'influent pas sur le
bon fonctionnement du produit
14. Cette garantie limitée ne couvre aucune cellule de batterie ou produit contenant une
cellule de batterie, & moins que vous ne rechargiez la cellule de batterie dans les soixante
(60) jours suivant la réception du produit et que vous ne la rechargiez ensuite au moins
une fois tous les 3 mois. Le non-respect de cette consigne annule la garantie de la cellule
de batterie et tout dommage ou dysfonctionnement associé.
15. Nos garanties ne sont pas transférables d'un utilisateur final & un autre.

De plus, cette garantie limitée et le service associé ne peuvent dépasser pas le colt initial du
produit Zendure.

Veuillez noter que ces termes et conditions de garantie sont sujets & modifications sans
préavis. L'équipe d'assistance de Zendure se réserve le droit de prendre une décision finale
quant & I'admissibilité au service de garantie et de déterminer la solution appropriée, qui peut
inclure le remplacement, la réparation ou le remboursement, & sa seule discrétion.

Comment faire votre demande de garantie

Etape 1

Faites votre demande sous garantie par n'importe lequel des canaux ci-dessous :

1. www.zendure.com

2. E-mail & support-eu@zendure.com

3. Applis Zendure

Etape 2

Préparez une documentation ou une courte vidéo avec les informations suivantes :
Numéro de commande

. Preuve d'achat

. Numéro de série

. Preuve visuelle illustrant le défaut (peut inclure une vidéo ou une photo)

. Adresse e-mail

. Numéro de téléphone de contact

/. Adresse de réception pour le remplacement

Etape 3

L'équipe d'assistance Zendure prendra une décision finale concernant le service de garantie

avec notre rapport RMA. Cela peut comprendre des choix tels que I'expédition du produit

pour réparation, la réparation sur site ou le remplacement.

Etape 4

Expédiez le ou les articles & Zendure avec votre numéro RMA inclus sur ['étiquette

d'expédition, & I'extérieur de I'emballage. N'écrivez pas le numéro RMA sur la boite en carton

verte.
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24 Lisez le guide d'utilisation de I'appli Zendure et accédez au
lien de téléchargement ci-apres :
https://eu.zendure.com/pages/download-center
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1. BHRBRIE

5 ZDSZY30 | ZDSZY15
HEEE 120V

SE#EE 2 * 120V £15%
FEEEM 30A 15A
RABR 36A 18A
BHEEBE 120V / 240V
SE#EE 120V / 240V +15%
FEEEM 30A 15A
RABR 36A 18A
TIERE#E -20°C ~ 45°C
REREHE -20°C ~ 60°C
TIEREEE 10% ~ 75% tEHREA KR
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2. BEBE

ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY30)
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ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY15)
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ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY30) 2—EE2EHE, AREZEME SuperBase V £E
I EEEEEREEN—ERFANTRAS, ZHHIIR, SENSSMNE,
ER &K 7,600W. 120-240V. 12.8kWh,




ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY15) 2 — @S EETE, i§E— SBV EEMNWEIGEEE
HEEEREHN—EEANERASR, ZHHTBENG, LohERE—EEER
120/240V B,
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« ZenY Pro Cable 1831 SuperBase V #5% (SBV6400&SBV4600); BREL(E
FEfSEERAE, BB, BEMAEREEMTE,

« BEE5§ ZenY Pro Coble BRK, #ERZRYISIRIFRIES,

- B EIRR BT NINEPEES,

- ENERRIBEDIRIE ZenY Pro Cable, HREFRREN, BHLFEBHKR
REBFER., BREEAHBEEEER, URESKAEE,

+ ZenY Pro Cable E4£H AC ERERBRBEGEE—&K, MEEEENNHER,
EREERL SR EREE,
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5.2 i##% SuperBase V
ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY30)
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R 4
E# ZenY Pro Cable B9 AC @ E—RREIRFEAPH L14-30 fBEE,

L

HB'5
BIRIE— SBV B9 AC $BEE; SShLERE, ZenY Pro Cable B9 LED EREE,

H8B 6
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ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY15)
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E# ZenY Pro Cable B9®{E 5-15 i ZE SBV £ 5-20 #EEE, HBEMNERHBEE: W
BaEfiA (E5) , MERBAB (TA) . BESHBARBIENGEE,

* EminTE N BRI ISR E,

H8B 3
iE#E ZenY Pro Cable 89 AC #iHE— R EIRFERI Y L14-30 EEE,

$8B 4
BB SBV #0 AC 8t SeAiEHEE, ZenY Pro Cable 89 LED EREE,

HER5
&% ZenY Pro Cable LHYZIFEMY, SHESHBHEEHRMARBETE
E=ReE,

* {EBAR SBV BIEIRIRA

* & ZenY Pro Cable 89 LED $8REEAIE, 5FIE SBV
REK MRS EFNEEELE,

*{§F ZenY Pro Cable (ZDSZY15) B, BRI RV &3, E3% AC @RS,
FRIESBY B9 AC &Rl —#DEE,
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FAREREBTRM . KRB E. 15 N/A 1
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https://zendure.com

Zendure USA Inc.

ZENDURE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Hours: Mon - Fri 9:00 - 17:00 Pacific

Phone: 1-800-991-6148 (US)
+49-800-627-3067 (DE)

Support / Contact:

https://zendure.de/pages/contact

https://eu.zendure.com/pages/contact-us

https://zendure.com/pages/contact

Website:

https://zendure.de

https://eu.zendure.com

https://zendure.com

© 2023 Zendure USA Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Printed on recycled materials. MADE IN CHINA

C€ Y




